Series XC50/XC55
LED Matrix Displays
■	Integrated web server
■	Object-oriented layout design
■	Protocol-independent communication
	 in industrial networks
2 | siebert-group.com
Series XC50/XC55 | Technical perfection

		  2 lines with 120 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]		  640 x 410 x 90 (170)²	 900 x 410 x 90 (170)²	 1150 x 410 x 90 (170)²
Type designation	 One-sided display	 XC50-256.096.C1-A4A1-E1
LED matrix (resolution)		  256 x 96 pixel
Display range		  12 lines with 28 mm character height¹
		  6 lines with 55 mm character height¹
		  3 lines with 120 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]		  1150 x 540 x 90
¹ The numbers of characters per line depends on the selected font (see page 13).
2 Values in brackets apply for devices with double-sided display.
Type designation	 One-sided display	 XC50-256.128.C1-A4A1-E1
LED matrix (resolution)		  256 x 128 pixel
Display range		  16 lines with 28 mm character height¹
		  8 lines with 55 mm character height¹
		  4 lines with 120 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]		  1150 x 670 x 90
8 | siebert-group.com
Series XC50 - Indoor devices
Matrix P8 (pixel pitch 8 mm)
Series XC50/XC55 | Indoor devices with matrix P8
¹ The numbers of characters per line depends on the selected font (see page 13).
2 Values in brackets apply for devices with double-sided display.
Type designation	 One-sided display	 XC50-192.016.G1-A4A1-E1	 XC50-256.016.G1-A4A1-E1
	 Double-sided display	 XC50-192.016.G2-A4D1-E1	 XC50-256.016.G2-A4D1-E1
LED matrix (resolution)		  192 x 16 pixel	 256 x 16 pixel
Display range		  2 lines with 55 mm character height¹
		  1 line with 110 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]		  1660 x 280 x 90 (170)²	 2180 x 280 x 90 (170)²
Type designation	 One-sided display	 XC50-064.016.G1-A4A1-E1	 XC50-096.016.G1-A4A1-E1	 XC50-128.016.G1-A4A1-E1
	 Double-sided display	 XC50-064.016.G2-A4D1-E1	 XC50-096.016.G2-A4D1-E1	 XC50-128.016.G2-A4D1-E1
LED matrix (resolution)		  64 x 16 pixel	 96 x 16 pixel	 128 x 16 pixel
Display range		  2 lines with 55 mm character height
		  1 line with 110 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]		  640 x 280 x 90 (170)²	 900 x 280 x 90 (170)²	 1150 x 280 x 90 (170)²
Type designation	 One-sided display	 XC50-064.032.G1-A4A1-E1	 XC50-096.032.G1-A4A1-E1	 XC50-128.032.G1-A4A1-E1
	 Double-sided display	 XC50-064.032.G2-A4D1-E1	 XC50-096.032.G2-A4D1-E1	 XC50-128.032.G2-A4D1-E1
LED matrix (resolution)		  64 x 32 pixel	 96 x 32 pixel	 128 x 32 pixel
Display range		  4 lines with 55 mm character height¹
		  2 lines with 110 mm character height¹
		  1 line with 240 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]		  640 x 410 x 90 (170)²	 900 x 410 x 90 (170)²	 1150 x 410 x 90 (170)²
Type designation	 One-sided display	 XC50-192.032.G1-A4A1-E1	 XC50-256.032.G1-A4A1-E1
	 Double-sided display	 XC50-192.032.G2-A4D1-E1	 XC50-256.032.G2-A4D1-E1
LED matrix (resolution)		  192 x 32 pixel	 256 x 32 pixel
Display range		  4 lines with 55 mm character height¹
		  2 lines with 110 mm character height¹
		  1 line with 240 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]		  1660 x 410 x 90 (170)²	 2180 x 410 x 90 (170)²
siebert-group.com | 9
Indoor devices with matrix P8 | Series XC50/XC55
Type designation	 One-sided display	 XC50-128.048.G1-A4A1-E1	 XC50-192.048.G1-A4F1-E1	 XC50-256.048.G1-A4F1-E1
	 Double-sided display	 XC50-128.048.G2-A4D1-E1	 XC50-192.048.G2-A4D1-E1	 XC50-256.048.G2-A4D1-E1
LED matrix (resolution)		  128 x 48 pixel	 192 x 48 pixel	 256 x 48 pixel
Display range		  6 lines with 55 mm character height¹
		  3 lines with 110 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]		  1150 x 540 x 90 (170)²	 1750 x 680 x 130 (270)²	 2260 x 680 x 130 (270)²
Type designation	 One-sided display	 XC50-128.064.G1-A4A1-E1	 XC50-192.064.G1-A4F1-E1	 XC50-256.064.G1-A4F1-E1

¹	The numbers of characters per line depends on the selected font (see page 13).
2	Housings with rear doors and ventilation grills, rear or pendant mounting.
Type designation		  XC55-256.096.G1-C4E2-E12
LED matrix (resolution)		  256 x 96 pixel
Display range		  12 lines with 55 mm character height¹
		  6 lines with 110 mm character height¹
		  3 lines with 240 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]		  2200 x 920 x 204
Type designation		  XC55-256.128.G1-C4E2-E12
LED matrix (resolution)		  256 x 128 pixel
Display range		  16 lines with 55 mm character height¹
		  8 lines with 110 mm character height¹
		  4 lines with 240 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]		  2200 x 1180 x 204
Type designation		  XC55-128.048.G1-C4A2-E1	 XC55-192.048.G1-C4A2-E1	 XC55-256.048.G1-C4A2-E1
LED matrix (resolution)		  128 x 48 pixel	 192 x 48 pixel	 256 x 48 pixel
Display range		  6 lines with 55 mm character height¹
		  3 lines with 110 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]		  1110 x 490 x 150	 1690 x 530 x 170	 2200 x 530 x 170
Type designation		  XC55-128.064.G1-C4A2-E1	 XC55-192.064.G1-C4A2-E1	 XC55-256.064.G1-C4A2-E1
LED matrix (resolution)		  128 x 64 pixel	 192 x 64 pixel	 256 x 64 pixel
Display range		  8 lines with 55 mm character height¹
		  4 lines with 110 mm character height¹
		  2 lines with 240 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]		  1110 x 620 x 150	 1690 x 660 x 170	 2200 x 660 x 170
12 | siebert-group.com
Series XC50/XC55 | Outdoor devices with matrix P16
Series XC55 - Outdoor devices
Matrix P16 (pixel pitch 16 mm)
Type designation		  XC55-032.016.P1-C4A2-E1	 XC55-048.016.P1-C4A2-E1	 XC55-064.016.P1-C4A2-E1
LED matrix (resolution)		  32 x 16 Pixel	 48 x 16 Pixel	 64 x 16 Pixel
Display range		  1 line with 220 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]		  600 x 360 x 150	 860 x 360 x 150	 1110 x 360 x 150
Type designation		  XC55-096.016.P1-C4A2-E1	 XC55-128.016.P1-C4A2-E1
LED matrix (resolution)		  96 x 16 Pixel	 128 x 16 Pixel
Display range		  1 line with 220 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]		  1620 x 360 x 150	 2140 x 360 x 150
Type designation		  XC55-064.032.P1-C4A2-E1	 XC55-096.032.P1-C4A2-E1	 XC55-128.032.P1-C4A2-E1
LED matrix (resolution)		  64 x 32 Pixel	 96 x 32 Pixel	 128 x 32 Pixel
Display range		  2 lines with 220 mm character height¹
		  1 line with 480 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]		  1110 x 620 x 150	 1690 x 660 x 170	 2200 x 660 x 170
Type designation		  XC55-128.048.P1-C4E2-E12
LED matrix (resolution)		  128 x 48 Pixel
Display range		  3 lines with 220 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]		  2200 x 920 x 204
Type designation		  XC55-128.064.P1-C4E2-E12
LED matrix (resolution))		  128 x 64 Pixel
Display range		  4 lines with 220 mm character height¹
		  2 lines with 480 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth mm]		  2200 x 1180 x 204